Amendment of the Articles 
of Association and approval 
of the new wording 

As per resolution of this AGM and Company Law on 2000-07-13 No. 
VIII-1835 approve the following amendments of the Articles of 
Association of Pieno Zvaigzdes: 

11. Share capital of the Company is 58 205 031 (fifty eight million two 
hundred five thousand thirty one) Litas.  

14. Share capital of the Company is divided into 58 205 031 (fifty eight 
million two hundred five thousand thirty one) common share. 

http://www.pienozvaigzdes.lt/

27. Public announcements as per Company Law and other laws are 
executed through electronic form at Legal Registrar following terms 
set by the Company Law, Civil Code and other legal acts. 

Approve new Articles of Association (attached).